
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  1   Nebraska (B) 290  291  304       885  +21 
3  3  2   Sam Houston 295  303  293       891  +27 

T1  2  3   Kansas State 290  300  308       898  +34 
7  4  4   Kansas, Univ. of 306  293  300       899  +35 
6  T7  5   Incarnate Word 302  309  293       904  +40 
4  6  6   Nebraska 298  303  304       905  +41 
5  5  7   Tulane 301  299  315       915  +51 

T8  T7  8   Arkansas State 313  298  310       921  +57 
T8  9  9   Wichita State 313  309  307       929  +65 
10  10  10   Toledo 314  337  324       975  +111 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 T1   Nicole Hansen  Nebraska (B)  70   77  72       219  +3   
1 T1   Lindsey Thiele  Nebraska (B)  70   71  78       219  +3   
2 T3   Remington Isaac  Kansas State  68   74  78       220  +4   

T8 T3   Anna Takahashi  Sam Houston  76   72  72       220  +4   
T23 T5   Leah Alberto  Sam Houston  76   76  70       222  +6   
T4 T5   Vanessa Bouvet  Nebraska  75   72  75       222  +6   
T8 T5   Kirsten Baete  Nebraska  72   76  74       222  +6   
3 T5   Miu Takahashi  Nebraska (B)  75   68  79       222  +6   

T14 T5   Manon Donche-Gay  Kansas State  74   75  73       222  +6   
T31 T10   Hannah Cash  Incarnate Word  74   79  70       223  +7   
T23 T10   Olivia Schmidt  Arkansas State  75   77  71       223  +7   
T23 T10   Abby Glynn *  Kansas, Univ. of  77   75  71       223  +7   
T31 T10   Lauren Heinlein  Kansas, Univ. of  79   74  70       223  +7   
T4 T10   Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa  Kansas, Univ. of  75   72  76       223  +7   
T18 T15   Jennifer Herbst  Sam Houston  73   77  74       224  +8   
T23 T15   Lily Hirst  Incarnate Word  71   81  72       224  +8   
T8 T15   Sera Tadokoro  Kansas, Univ. of  77   71  76       224  +8   
T31 T15   Louisa Brunt  Wichita State  78   75  71       224  +8   
T14 T19   Kenni Henson  Wichita State  74   75  76       225  +9   
T18 T19   Gabriela McNelly *  Kansas State  72   78  75       225  +9   
T8 T19   Zulaikah Nasser  Sam Houston  70   78  77       225  +9   
T18 T19   Andrea Velez  Nebraska (B)  75   75  75       225  +9   
T23 T23   Megan Whittaker  Nebraska  75   77  74       226  +10   
T31 T23   Han-Hsuan Yu *  Oklahoma State  78   75  73       226  +10   
T8 T23   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  72   76  78       226  +10   
T31 T23   Caroline Wales *  Kansas, Univ. of  74   79  73       226  +10   
T14 T23   Alex Giles  Incarnate Word  78   71  77       226  +10   
T4 T28   Cleo Liu  Tulane  74   73  80       227  +11   
T8 T28   Hanna Liu  Tulane  73   75  79       227  +11   
T23 T28   Heather Fortushniak *  Kansas State  79   73  75       227  +11   
T31 31   Angel Hii  Toledo  73   80  75       228  +12   
T14 T32   Angelica Pfefferkorn *  Oklahoma State  75   74  81       230  +14   
T23 T32   Briony Bayles *  Kansas State  77   75  78       230  +14   
T31 T32   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  74   79  77       230  +14   
T44 T35   Hailey Jones *  Oklahoma State  82   75  74       231  +15   
T44 T35   Ellen Nicholas  Incarnate Word  79   78  74       231  +15   
T31 T35   Jordan Rothman  Kansas, Univ. of  76   77  78       231  +15   
47 T35   Casey Sommer  Arkansas State  83   75  73       231  +15   
22 T35   Lilly Whitley  Kansas State  74   77  80       231  +15   

T23 40   Napua Glossner  Kansas State  78   74  80       232  +16   
T39 41   Hanna Hawks  Kansas, Univ. of  78   76  80       234  +18   
T39 42   Michaela Vavrova  Nebraska  76   78  81       235  +19   
T42 43   Viera Permata Rosada *  Sam Houston  79   77  80       236  +20   
T18 T44   Elise Schultz  Arkansas State  77   73  87       237  +21   

48 T44   Audrey Haddad  Sam Houston  80   79  78       237  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T46   Megan Lucas  Wichita State  80   81  77       238  +22   
T42 T46   Kiley Rodrigues  Arkansas State  80   76  82       238  +22   
41 48   Kayla Burke  Arkansas State  81   74  84       239  +23   
55 T49   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  82   82  78       242  +26   

T44 T49   Hannah Rose Bruxvoort  Tulane  82   75  85       242  +26   
56 T49   Sophie Johnson *  Tulsa  83   83  76       242  +26   
49 52   Yue Xu *  Tulane  80   80  83       243  +27   
54 T53   Hanna Robinett *  Tulsa  83   80  81       244  +28   

T50 T53   Chiara Arya  Wichita State  81   80  83       244  +28   
57 T55   Maria Jose Atristain Vega *  Arkansas State  88   80  79       247  +31   

T52 T55   Sarah Lawson  Wichita State  83   79  85       247  +31   
T52 57   Amelia Lee  Toledo  81   81  87       249  +33   
T59 58   Macy Hanus  Toledo  84   87  79       250  +34   
58 59   Estefania Hurtado  Incarnate Word  83   87  84       254  +38   

T59 60   Lena Hassert  Nebraska  89   82  85       256  +40   
62 61   Cheryl Hong  Toledo  85   89  83       257  +41   

T59 62   Yedam Lee  Toledo  76   95  92       263  +47   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Nebraska 290 291 304 885

T1 Nicole Hansen (1) 70 77 72 219

T1 Lindsey Thiele (2) 70 71 78 219

T5 Miu Takahashi (3) 75 68 79 222

T19 Andrea Velez (4) 75 75 75 225

2 Sam Houston 295 303 293 891

T3 Anna Takahashi (3) 76 72 72 220

T5 Leah Alberto (5) 76 76 70 222

T15 Jennifer Herbst (2) 73 77 74 224

T19 Zulaikah Nasser (1) 70 78 77 225

T44 Audrey Haddad (4) 80 79 78 237

3 Kansas State 290 300 308 898

T3 Remington Isaac (2) 68 74 78 220

T5 Manon Donche-Gay (3) 74 75 73 222

T32 Haley Vargas (1) 74 79 77 230

T35 Lilly Whitley (5) 74 77 80 231

40 Napua Glossner (4) 78 74 80 232

4 Kansas, Univ. of 306 293 300 899

T10 Lauren Heinlein (3) 79 74 70 223

T10 Phisitkhwan Pooratanaopa (4) 75 72 76 223

T15 Sera Tadokoro (1) 77 71 76 224

T35 Jordan Rothman (2) 76 77 78 231

41 Hanna Hawks (5) 78 76 80 234

5 Incarnate Word 302 309 293 904

T10 Hannah Cash (3) 74 79 70 223

T15 Lily Hirst (5) 71 81 72 224

T23 Alex Giles (1) 78 71 77 226

T35 Ellen Nicholas (2) 79 78 74 231

59 Estefania Hurtado (4) 83 87 84 254

6 Nebraska 298 303 304 905

T5 Kirsten Baete (1) 72 76 74 222

T5 Vanessa Bouvet (4) 75 72 75 222

T23 Megan Whittaker (2) 75 77 74 226

42 Michaela Vavrova (3) 76 78 81 235

60 Lena Hassert (5) 89 82 85 256

7 Tulane 301 299 315 915

T23 Sandra Vazquez (5) 72 76 78 226

T28 Hanna Liu (3) 73 75 79 227

T28 Cleo Liu (4) 74 73 80 227

T49 Hannah Rose Bruxvoort (1) 82 75 85 242

T49 Carlota Palacios (2) 82 82 78 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Arkansas State 313 298 310 921

T10 Olivia Schmidt (1) 75 77 71 223

T35 Casey Sommer (5) 83 75 73 231

T44 Elise Schultz (2) 77 73 87 237

T46 Kiley Rodrigues (3) 80 76 82 238

48 Kayla Burke (4) 81 74 84 239

9 Wichita State 313 309 307 929

T15 Louisa Brunt (1) 78 75 71 224

T19 Kenni Henson (3) 74 75 76 225

T46 Megan Lucas (2) 80 81 77 238

T53 Chiara Arya (5) 81 80 83 244

T55 Sarah Lawson (4) 83 79 85 247

10 Toledo 314 337 324 975

31 Angel Hii (4) 73 80 75 228

57 Amelia Lee (1) 81 81 87 249

58 Macy Hanus (5) 84 87 79 250

61 Cheryl Hong (3) 85 89 83 257

62 Yedam Lee (2) 76 95 92 263
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T10 Abby Glynn (Kansas, Univ. of) 77 75 71 223

T19 Gabriela McNelly (Kansas State) 72 78 75 225

T23 Caroline Wales (Kansas, Univ. of) 74 79 73 226

T23 Han-Hsuan Yu (Oklahoma State) 78 75 73 226

T28 Heather Fortushniak (Kansas State) 79 73 75 227

T32 Angelica Pfefferkorn (Oklahoma State) 75 74 81 230

T32 Briony Bayles (Kansas State) 77 75 78 230

T35 Hailey Jones (Oklahoma State) 82 75 74 231

43 Viera Permata Rosada (Sam Houston) 79 77 80 236

T49 Sophie Johnson (Tulsa) 83 83 76 242

52 Yue Xu (Tulane) 80 80 83 243

T53 Hanna Robinett (Tulsa) 83 80 81 244

T55 Maria Jose Atristain Vega (Arkansas State) 88 80 79 247
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Pooratanaopa Kansas 2.92 -1 
M. Whittaker Nebraska 2.92 -1 
M. Takahashi Nebraska (B) 2.92 -1 
L. Brunt Wichita St 2.92 -1 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 3.00 E 
R. Isaac K-State 3.00 E 
M. Vavrova Nebraska 3.00 E 
A. Haddad SHSU 3.00 E 
N. Hansen Nebraska (B) 3.00 E 
H. Yu OK State 3.00 E 
L. Heinlein Kansas 3.00 E 
E. Nicholas UIW 3.00 E 
A. Pfefferkorn OK State 3.00 E 
H. Liu Tulane 3.08 +1 
S. Vazquez Tulane 3.08 +1 
J. Herbst SHSU 3.08 +1 
Z. Nasser SHSU 3.08 +1 
A. Takahashi SHSU 3.08 +1 
K. Baete Nebraska 3.08 +1 
O. Schmidt Ark. St. 3.08 +1 
H. Cash UIW 3.08 +1 
A. Giles UIW 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Alberto SHSU 3.90 -3 
L. Hirst UIW 3.97 -1 
N. Hansen Nebraska (B) 4.00 E 
L. Thiele Nebraska (B) 4.03 +1 
R. Isaac K-State 4.03 +1 
M. Takahashi Nebraska (B) 4.07 +2 
K. Henson Wichita St 4.07 +2 
H. Cash UIW 4.07 +2 
J. Herbst SHSU 4.07 +2 
H. Yu OK State 4.07 +2 
V. Bouvet Nebraska 4.07 +2 
O. Schmidt Ark. St. 4.10 +3 
C. Wales Kansas 4.10 +3 
M. Donche-Gay K-State 4.10 +3 
A. Glynn Kansas 4.10 +3 
L. Heinlein Kansas 4.13 +4 
B. Bayles K-State 4.13 +4 
H. Fortushniak K-State 4.13 +4 
M. Whittaker Nebraska 4.13 +4 
A. Takahashi SHSU 4.13 +4 
A. Hii Toledo 4.13 +4 
P. Pooratanaopa Kansas 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Velez Nebraska (B) 4.75 -3 
H. Liu Tulane 4.75 -3 
M. Donche-Gay K-State 4.83 -2 
K. Baete Nebraska 4.83 -2 
A. Glynn Kansas 4.83 -2 
A. Takahashi SHSU 4.92 -1 
L. Thiele Nebraska (B) 4.92 -1 
H. Robinett Tulsa 4.92 -1 
V. Bouvet Nebraska 5.00 E 
H. Hawks Kansas 5.00 E 
L. Brunt Wichita St 5.08 +1 
S. Tadokoro Kansas 5.08 +1 
G. McNelly K-State 5.08 +1 
Z. Nasser SHSU 5.08 +1 
E. Nicholas UIW 5.08 +1 
H. Vargas K-State 5.17 +2 
S. Vazquez Tulane 5.17 +2 
K. Henson Wichita St 5.17 +2 
C. Liu Tulane 5.17 +2 
A. Giles UIW 5.25 +3 
R. Isaac K-State 5.25 +3 
J. Rothman Kansas 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
K. Baete Nebraska 1
L. Alberto SHSU 1
C. Palacios Tulane 1
M. Donche-Gay K-State 1

Birdies 
L. Thiele Nebraska (B) 12
M. Takahashi Nebraska (B) 12
R. Isaac K-State 12
H. Yu OK State 11
N. Hansen Nebraska (B) 10
H. Cash UIW 10
S. Tadokoro Kansas 10
L. Alberto SHSU 9
Z. Nasser SHSU 9
H. Liu Tulane 9
O. Schmidt Ark. St. 9
B. Bayles K-State 8
V. Bouvet Nebraska 8
J. Herbst SHSU 8
E. Schultz Ark. St. 8
H. Vargas K-State 8
A. Giles UIW 8
A. Pfefferkorn OK State 8
L. Brunt Wichita St 8
C. Sommer Ark. St. 8
M. Donche-Gay K-State 8
H. Robinett Tulsa 7

Pars 
A. Takahashi SHSU 44
C. Wales Kansas 38
L. Hirst UIW 37
P. Pooratanaopa Kansas 36
H. Hawks Kansas 36
V. Bouvet Nebraska 35
M. Whittaker Nebraska 35
J. Herbst SHSU 35
J. Rothman Kansas 34
L. Brunt Wichita St 34
C. Liu Tulane 34
A. Glynn Kansas 34
H. Jones OK State 34
S. Vazquez Tulane 34
G. McNelly K-State 34
A. Hii Toledo 34
A. Velez Nebraska (B) 34
O. Schmidt Ark. St. 34
K. Burke Ark. St. 33
L. Heinlein Kansas 33
N. Hansen Nebraska (B) 33
H. Fortushniak K-State 32
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